
The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as 
follows: 
SECTION 1 . 560.085 (1) (b) of the statutes, as created by 1983 Wisconsin Act 27, is 

amended to read : 
560.085 (1) (b) "Business entity" means a company #eadquar-ter-ed located in this state 

or a group of companies at least 80% of which are headquar4eFed- located in this state . 
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1983 Wisconsin Act 547 

AN ACT to amend 560.0855 (1) (b) of the statutes, relating to eligibility for technology 
development grants. 
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